BC51XPAS-Q series
45 V, 1 A PNP medium power transistors
Rev. 1 — 18 October 2024 Product data sheet
1.  General description
PNP medium power transistor series encapsulated in an ultra thin DFN2020D-3 (SOT1061D)
leadless small Surface-Mounted Device (SMD) plastic package with medium power capability and
visible and solderable side pads.
2.  Features and benefits

E
B
6.  Ordering information
Table 3. Ordering information
PackageType number
Name Description Version
BC51PAS-Q
BC51-10PAS-Q
BC51-16PAS-Q
DFN2020D-3 plastic, leadless thermal enhanced ultra thin small outline
package with side-wettable flanks (SWF); no leads; 3
terminals; 1.3 mm pitch; 2 mm x 2 mm x 0.65 mm body
SOT1061
7.  Marking
Table 4. Marking codes
Type number Marking code
BC51PAS-Q C4
BC51-10PAS-Q C5
BC51-16PAS-Q C6
BC51XPAS-Q_SER All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Nexperia B.V. 2024. All rights reserved
Product data sheet Rev. 1 — 18 October 2024 2 / 11
Nexperia BC51XPAS-Q series
45 V, 1 A PNP medium power transistors
8.  Limiting values
Table 5. Limiting values
In accordance with the Absolute Maximum Rating System (IEC 60134).